
Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Overall: 26-16-0  Conf: 16-12-0  Home: 12-6-0  Away: 9-7-0  Neut: 5-3-0

Shots Penalties Goals

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% +- pen-min min maj oth pp sh fg gw gt ot ht pn ua

27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103  . 1 6 5 +21 17-42 16 0 1 2 1 4 3 0 0 1 0 1
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114  . 1 3 2 +4 21-42 21 0 0 4 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1
77 Doug Andress 42 5 27 32 104  . 0 4 8 +16 14-28 13 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138  . 1 2 3 +13 22-44 22 0 0 4 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 1
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80  . 1 6 2 +14 20-48 19 0 1 4 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 1
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69  . 1 5 9 +4 21-50 19 0 1 4 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 1
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113  . 0 8 8 +2 19-38 19 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 JB Bittner 39 12 8 20 84  . 1 4 3 +7 8-16 8 0 0 6 1 1 5 0 1 0 0 0
2 Nate Guenin 29 2 15 17 57  . 0 3 5 +13 34-92 30 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
5 Sean Collins 41 3 13 16 45  . 0 6 7 +9 23-57 21 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 7 7 14 44  . 1 5 9 -3 13-26 13 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Matt Waddell 41 2 11 13 37  . 0 5 4 +15 17-34 17 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Bryce Anderson 31 5 6 11 41  . 1 2 2 +4 11-33 9 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Daymen Bencharski 25 3 7 10 65  . 0 4 6 +2 10-20 9 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Lee Spector 37 4 5 9 31  . 1 2 9 +1 13-26 13 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
16 Chris Olsgard 39 3 5 8 48  . 0 6 2 +3 30-79 26 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Tyson Strachan 30 2 5 7 30  . 0 6 7 +1 4-8 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
8 Thomas Welsh 24 1 6 7 37  . 0 2 7 -2 2-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Dave Barton 21 0 6 6 12  . 0 0 0 +5 8-19 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Reed Whiting 40 1 3 4 28  . 0 3 6 +3 18-36 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kenny Bernard 32 1 2 3 26  . 0 3 8 -3 9-26 8 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Mike Betz 31 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dave Caruso 14 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 12 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 7-14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 42 134 223 357 1306  . 1 0 3 +129 341-782 320 4 11 35 8 24 26 0 2 2 0 9
Opponents 42 106 170 276 1116  . 0 9 5 - 318-711 302 1 9 35 2 18 16 0 3 4 0 10

Goal average Saves Record Goals allowed

## Goalie gp-gs minutes ga avg saves pct w l t sho pp sh en pen sog

33 Kelly Holowaty 1-0 0:53 0   0 . 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dave Caruso 14-11 761:48 25   1 . 9 7 304  . 9 2 4 9 3 0 2 9 1 0 0 0
34 Mike Betz 31-31 1777:45 79   2 . 6 7 704  . 8 9 9 17 13 0 3 26 1 0 0 0
TM EMPTY NET 12-0 7:26 2 - 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Total 42-0 2547:52 106   2 . 5 0 1010  . 9 0 5 26 16 0 5 35 2 2 0 0
Opponents 42-0 2547:52 134   3 . 1 6 1172  . 8 9 7 16 26 0 3 35 8 5 0 0



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

## Power Play Scoring GP G A Pts Shots Pct.
77 Doug Andress 42 1 11 12 29  . 0 3 4
27 Paul Caponigri 39 2 9 11 23  . 0 8 7
7 JB Bittner 39 6 3 9 29  . 2 0 7
10 Andrew Schembri 41 4 5 9 16  . 2 5 0
21 Dan Knapp 41 4 5 9 25  . 1 6 0
39 Dave Steckel 41 4 4 8 35  . 1 1 4
9 Scott May 41 4 4 8 36  . 1 1 1
19 Rod Pelley 42 3 4 7 17  . 1 7 6
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 2 3 5 5  . 4 0 0
2 Nate Guenin 29 0 5 5 19  . 0 0 0
11 Daymen Bencharski 25 1 2 3 11  . 0 9 1
55 Matt Waddell 41 1 2 3 10  . 1 0 0
5 Sean Collins 41 0 3 3 7  . 0 0 0
25 Tyson Strachan 30 0 3 3 3  . 0 0 0
8 Thomas Welsh 24 0 3 3 17  . 0 0 0
44 Kenny Bernard 32 1 0 1 3  . 3 3 3
24 Lee Spector 37 1 0 1 3  . 3 3 3
13 Bryce Anderson 31 1 0 1 4  . 2 5 0
34 Mike Betz 31 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0
20 Dave Barton 21 0 1 1 1  . 0 0 0
1 Dave Caruso 14 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0
16 Chris Olsgard 39 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0

## Short Handed Scoring GP G A Pts Shots Pct.
9 Scott May 41 3 1 4 5  . 6 0 0
39 Dave Steckel 41 2 1 3 14  . 1 4 3
27 Paul Caponigri 39 1 2 3 11  . 0 9 1
77 Doug Andress 42 1 1 2 6  . 1 6 7
55 Matt Waddell 41 0 2 2 2  . 0 0 0
7 JB Bittner 39 1 0 1 4  . 2 5 0
2 Nate Guenin 29 0 1 1 4  . 0 0 0
24 Lee Spector 37 0 1 1 3  . 0 0 0
13 Bryce Anderson 31 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
20 Dave Barton 21 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
16 Chris Olsgard 39 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
3 Reed Whiting 40 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0
5 Sean Collins 41 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State Category Leaders (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

## Points GP G A Pts Sh
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114
77 Doug Andress 42 5 27 32 104
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113
7 JB Bittner 39 12 8 20 84
2 Nate Guenin 29 2 15 17 57
5 Sean Collins 41 3 13 16 45

## Goals GP G A Pts Sh
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80
7 JB Bittner 39 12 8 20 84
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 7 7 14 44
77 Doug Andress 42 5 27 32 104
13 Bryce Anderson 31 5 6 11 41

## Power-Play Goals GP PPG
7 JB Bittner 39 6
39 Dave Steckel 41 4
21 Dan Knapp 41 4
9 Scott May 41 4
10 Andrew Schembri 41 4
19 Rod Pelley 42 3
27 Paul Caponigri 39 2
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 2

## Short-Handed Goals GP SHG
9 Scott May 41 3
39 Dave Steckel 41 2
27 Paul Caponigri 39 1
77 Doug Andress 42 1
7 JB Bittner 39 1

## Game-Winning Goals GP GWG
7 JB Bittner 39 5
39 Dave Steckel 41 4
21 Dan Knapp 41 3
27 Paul Caponigri 39 3
9 Scott May 41 3
10 Andrew Schembri 41 2
24 Lee Spector 37 2

## Plus/Minus GP +/-
27 Paul Caponigri 39 +21
77 Doug Andress 42 +16
55 Matt Waddell 41 +15
21 Dan Knapp 41 +14
39 Dave Steckel 41 +13
2 Nate Guenin 29 +13
5 Sean Collins 41 +9
7 JB Bittner 39 +7
20 Dave Barton 21 +5
9 Scott May 41 +4

## Assists GP G A Pts Sh
77 Doug Andress 42 5 27 32 104
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80
2 Nate Guenin 29 2 15 17 57
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138
5 Sean Collins 41 3 13 16 45
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113
55 Matt Waddell 41 2 11 13 37

## Shots GP G A Pts Sh Sh%
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138  . 1 2 3
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114  . 1 3 2
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113  . 0 8 8
77 Doug Andress 42 5 27 32 104  . 0 4 8
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103  . 1 6 5
7 JB Bittner 39 12 8 20 84  . 1 4 3
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80  . 1 6 2
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69  . 1 5 9
11 Daymen Bencharski 25 3 7 10 65  . 0 4 6
2 Nate Guenin 29 2 15 17 57  . 0 3 5

## Shot Pct. GP G A Pts Sh Sh%
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103  . 1 6 5
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80  . 1 6 2
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69  . 1 5 9
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 7 7 14 44  . 1 5 9
7 JB Bittner 39 12 8 20 84  . 1 4 3
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114  . 1 3 2
24 Lee Spector 37 4 5 9 31  . 1 2 9
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138  . 1 2 3
13 Bryce Anderson 31 5 6 11 41  . 1 2 2
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113  . 0 8 8

## Penalties GP Pen Min
2 Nate Guenin 29 34 92
16 Chris Olsgard 39 30 79
5 Sean Collins 41 23 57
39 Dave Steckel 41 22 44
10 Andrew Schembri 41 21 50
9 Scott May 41 21 42
21 Dan Knapp 41 20 48
19 Rod Pelley 42 19 38
3 Reed Whiting 40 18 36
55 Matt Waddell 41 17 34

## Penalty Minutes GP Pen Min
2 Nate Guenin 29 34 92
16 Chris Olsgard 39 30 79
5 Sean Collins 41 23 57
10 Andrew Schembri 41 21 50
21 Dan Knapp 41 20 48
39 Dave Steckel 41 22 44
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 42
9 Scott May 41 21 42
19 Rod Pelley 42 19 38
3 Reed Whiting 40 18 36



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State Hockey Statistics (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Overall: 26-16-0  Conf: 16-12-0  Home: 12-6-0  Away: 9-7-0  Neut: 5-3-0

OVERALL

## Player gp g a pts sh +/- pen-min pp sh gw
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103 +21 17-42 2 1 3
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114 +4 21-42 4 3 3
77 Doug Andress 42 5 27 32 104 +16 14-28 1 1 1
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138 +13 22-44 4 2 4
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80 +14 20-48 4 0 3
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69 +4 21-50 4 0 2
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113 +2 19-38 3 0 0
7 JB Bittner 39 12 8 20 84 +7 8-16 6 1 5
2 Nate Guenin 29 2 15 17 57 +13 34-92 0 0 0
5 Sean Collins 41 3 13 16 45 +9 23-57 0 0 0
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 7 7 14 44 -3 13-26 2 0 0
55 Matt Waddell 41 2 11 13 37 +15 17-34 1 0 0
13 Bryce Anderson 31 5 6 11 41 +4 11-33 1 0 1
11 Daymen Bencharski 25 3 7 10 65 +2 10-20 1 0 0
24 Lee Spector 37 4 5 9 31 +1 13-26 1 0 2
16 Chris Olsgard 39 3 5 8 48 +3 30-79 0 0 0
25 Tyson Strachan 30 2 5 7 30 +1 4-8 0 0 1
8 Thomas Welsh 24 1 6 7 37 -2 2-4 0 0 1
20 Dave Barton 21 0 6 6 12 +5 8-19 0 0 0
3 Reed Whiting 40 1 3 4 28 +3 18-36 0 0 0
44 Kenny Bernard 32 1 2 3 26 -3 9-26 1 0 0
34 Mike Betz 31 0 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0
1 Dave Caruso 14 0 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 12 0 0 0 0 0 7-14 0 0 0

Total 42 134 223 357 1306 +129 341-782 35 8 26
Opponents 42 106 170 276 1116 -145 318-711 35 2 16

OVERALL

## Player gp min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t
33 Kelly Holowaty 1 0:53 0 0.00 2 1.000 0 0 0
1 Dave Caruso 14 761:48 25 1.97 304  . 9 2 4 9 3 0
34 Mike Betz 31 1777:45 79 2.67 704  . 8 9 9 17 13 0
TM TEAM 12 7:26 2 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 42 2547:52 106 2.50 1010  . 9 0 5 26 16 0
Opponents 42 2547:52 134 3.16 1172  . 8 9 7 16 26 0

Shots on Goal shots avg/g shot%
Ohio State 1306 31.10  . 1 0 3
Opponents 1116 26.57  . 0 9 5

Power Plays goals chances pp%
Ohio State 35 212  . 1 6 5
Opponents 35 233  . 1 5 0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 41 53 38 2 134
Opponents 27 35 41 3 106

CONFERENCE

gp g a pts sh +/- pen-min pp sh gw
26 9 16 25 57 +7 13-26 1 0 2
27 11 15 26 70 +4 18-36 4 2 3
28 1 15 16 58 +8 9-18 0 0 0
28 8 9 17 92 +4 15-30 1 2 1
28 11 13 24 52 +14 14-36 3 0 2
28 10 9 19 46 +2 12-32 4 0 1
28 7 7 14 82 -2 13-26 2 0 0
25 9 2 11 58 +3 5-10 4 1 4
21 2 9 11 44 +8 29-82 0 0 0
28 2 10 12 32 +5 16-32 0 0 0
26 3 3 6 21 -4 9-18 1 0 0
27 1 8 9 25 +10 14-28 1 0 0
20 4 5 9 28 +1 9-29 1 0 0
15 2 3 5 37 +2 6-12 0 0 0
25 4 4 8 20 +2 7-14 1 0 2
27 3 4 7 32 +6 20-59 0 0 0
19 0 4 4 22 +1 2-4 0 0 0
16 1 5 6 28 -3 2-4 0 0 1
17 0 6 6 11 +5 8-19 0 0 0
26 1 3 4 20 +4 14-28 0 0 0
19 0 2 2 14 -2 8-24 0 0 0

-
7 0 1 1 0 0 0-0 0 0 0
8 0 0 0 0 0 3-6 0 0 0

28 89 153 242 849 +75 246-573 23 5 16
28 70 111 181 762 -84 229-525 20 2 12

CONFERENCE

gp min. ga gaavg saves pct w l t
7 350:55 15 2.56 141  . 9 0 4 3 2 0

23 1326:16 53 2.40 551  . 9 1 2 13 10 0
8 5:56 2 0.00 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 1683:07 70 2.50 692  . 9 0 8 16 12 0
28 1683:07 89 3.17 760  . 8 9 5 12 16 0

Shots on Goal shots avg/g shot%
Ohio State 849 30.32  . 1 0 5
Opponents 762 27.21  . 0 9 2

Power Plays goals chances pp%
Ohio State 23 143  . 1 6 1
Opponents 20 158  . 1 2 7

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 30 36 23 0 89
Opponents 20 21 28 1 70



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State Combined Team Statistics (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Att.
^ Oct 03 vs #12 Denver  L 2-5 2150
^ Oct 04 vs #19 Miami W 5-3 2670
* Oct 10 NOTRE DAME  L 2-5 2948
* Oct 11 NOTRE DAME W 3-1 1956
* Oct 17 at Michigan State W 5-0 6519
* Oct 18 at Michigan State W 4-1 6523

Oct 24 MERCYHURST  L 2-3 2103
* Oct 31 ALASKA FAIRBANKS W 4-2 2158
* Nov 01 ALASKA FAIRBANKS W 3-2 2357
* Nov 07 at Northern Michigan  L 1-2 3348
* Nov 08 at Northern Michigan W 6-1 3746
* Nov 14 #5 MICHIGAN  L 0-4 9954
* Nov 15 #5 MICHIGAN W 5-2 4381

Nov 21 at Colgate W 2-1 1921
Nov 22 at #11 Cornell W 4-3 3836

* Nov 29 at Bowling Green W 7-0 2532
* Dec 05 MIAMI  L 1-2 4607
* Dec 06 at Miami  L 2-4 2319
% Dec 27 vs #3 Maine W 4-2 7255
% Dec 28 vs #14 Cornell  L o t 3-4 6258

Jan 06 QUINNIPIAC W 1-0 1774
* Jan 09 at #8 Michigan  L 2-3 6915
* Jan 10 at #8 Michigan  L 1-7 6859
* Jan 16 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE W 5-0 4183
* Jan 17 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE W 3-2 4090
* Jan 23 MICHIGAN STATE  L 2-4 5251
* Jan 24 MICHIGAN STATE  L 0-3 8341
* Jan 31 at Bowling Green W 4-3 4210
* Feb 6 at Ferris State  L 2-5 1801
* Feb 7 at Ferris State W 6-0 2269
* Feb 13 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 3-1 5511
* Feb 14 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 4-3 4601
* Feb 20 at Western Michigan  L 1-4 3036
* Feb 21 at Western Michigan W 5-1 3321
* Mar 05 at #9 Miami  L o t 3-4 2850
* Mar 06 #9 MIAMI W 5-4 8001
$ Mar 12 BOWLING GREEN W 3-2 1793
$ Mar 13 BOWLING GREEN W 5-2 2055
@ Mar 18 vs Notre Dame Wot 6-5 6238
@ Mar 19 vs Miami Wot 4-3 11651
@ Mar 20 vs Michigan W 4-2 17895
! Mar 26 vs Wisconsin  L o t 0-1 5223

^Lefty McFadden Invitational, Dayton, Ohio;
%Everblades College Classic, Estero, Fla.
$CCHA Tournament First Round; @CCHA Super Six,
Detroit; !NCAA Tourney East Regional, Albany, N.Y.

TEAM STATISTICS OSU OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
  Goals-Shot attempts 134-1306 106-1116
  Shot pct.  . 1 0 3  . 0 9 5
  G o a l s / G a m e 3.2 2.5
  S h o t s / G a m e 31.1 26.6
POWER PLAYS
  Goals-Power Plays 35-212 35-233
  Conversion Percent  . 1 6 5  . 1 5 0
  Shot Attempts 295 291
  Shot Percent  . 1 1 9  . 1 2 0
SHORT-HANDED
  Goals-Shot attempts 8-56 2-33
  Shot Percent  . 1 4 3  . 0 6 1
GOAL BREAKDOWN
  Power Play 35 35
  S h o r t - h a n d e d 8 2
  Empty net 5 2
  P e n a l t y 0 0
  U n a s s i s t e d 9 10
  O v e r t i m e 2 3
PENALTIES
  N u m b e r 341 318
  M i n u t e s 782 711
  P e n a l t i e s / G a m e 8.1 7.6
  Pen minutes/Game 18.6 16.9

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 26-16-0 12-6-0 9-7-0 5-3-0
CONFERENCE 16-12-0 9-5-0 7-7-0 0-0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-4-0 3-1-0 2-0-0 5-3-0

## Player gp g a pts sh sh% pen-min pp sh
27 Paul Caponigri 39 17 22 39 103  . 1 6 5 17-42 2 1
9 Scott May 41 15 19 34 114  . 1 3 2 21-42 4 3
77 Doug Andress 42 5 27 32 104  . 0 4 8 14-28 1 1
39 Dave Steckel 41 17 13 30 138  . 1 2 3 22-44 4 2
21 Dan Knapp 41 13 17 30 80  . 1 6 2 20-48 4 0
10 Andrew Schembri 41 11 12 23 69  . 1 5 9 21-50 4 0
19 Rod Pelley 42 10 12 22 113  . 0 8 8 19-38 3 0
7 JB Bittner 39 12 8 20 84  . 1 4 3 8-16 6 1
2 Nate Guenin 29 2 15 17 57  . 0 3 5 34-92 0 0
5 Sean Collins 41 3 13 16 45  . 0 6 7 23-57 0 0
26 Matt Beaudoin 40 7 7 14 44  . 1 5 9 13-26 2 0
55 Matt Waddell 41 2 11 13 37  . 0 5 4 17-34 1 0
13 Bryce Anderson 31 5 6 11 41  . 1 2 2 11-33 1 0
11 Daymen Bencharski 25 3 7 10 65  . 0 4 6 10-20 1 0
24 Lee Spector 37 4 5 9 31  . 1 2 9 13-26 1 0
16 Chris Olsgard 39 3 5 8 48  . 0 6 2 30-79 0 0
25 Tyson Strachan 30 2 5 7 30  . 0 6 7 4-8 0 0
8 Thomas Welsh 24 1 6 7 37  . 0 2 7 2-4 0 0
20 Dave Barton 21 0 6 6 12  . 0 0 0 8-19 0 0
3 Reed Whiting 40 1 3 4 28  . 0 3 6 18-36 0 0
44 Kenny Bernard 32 1 2 3 26  . 0 3 8 9-26 1 0
34 Mike Betz 31 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0
1 Dave Caruso 14 0 1 1 0  . 0 0 0 0-0 0 0
TM TEAM 12 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 7-14 0 0

Total 42 134 223 357 1306  . 1 0 3 341-782 35 8
Opponents 42 106 170 276 1116  . 0 9 5 318-711 35 2

## Goalie gp min ga gaavg saves save% w-l-t
33 Kelly Holowaty 1 0:53 0 0.00 2 1.000 0-0-0
1 Dave Caruso 14 761:48 25 1.97 304  . 9 2 4 9-3-0
34 Mike Betz 31 1777:45 79 2.67 704  . 8 9 9 17-13-0
TM EMPTY NET 12 7:26 2 - 0  . 0 0 0 0-0-0

Total 42 2547:52 106 2.50 1010  . 9 0 5 26-16-0
Opponents 42 2547:52 134 3.16 1172  . 8 9 7 16-26-0

Attendance Summary OSU Opponent
Total 76064 62005
Dates/Avg Per Date 18/4226 16/3875
Neutral Site #/Avg 8/7418

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 41 53 38 2 134
Opponents 27 35 41 3 106

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 422 463 403 18 1306
Opponents 327 418 355 16 1116

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd OT Total
Ohio State 300 383 314 13 1010
Opponents 381 410 365 16 1172



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State Game Results (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Shots Overall Conf Time Att. Goalie of record

^ Oct 03 vs #12 Denver  L 2-5 25/29 0-1-0 0-0-0 2:18 2150 Mike Betz

^ Oct 04 vs #19 Miami W 5-3 29/33 1-1-0 0-0-0 2:18 2670 Dave Caruso

* Oct 10 NOTRE DAME  L 2-5 33/29 1-2-0 0-1-0 2:19 2948 Dave Caruso

* Oct 11 NOTRE DAME W 3-1 39/30 2-2-0 1-1-0 2:06 1956 Mike Betz

* Oct 17 at Michigan State W 5-0 30/24 3-2-0 2-1-0 2:01 6519 Mike Betz

* Oct 18 at Michigan State W 4-1 21/24 4-2-0 3-1-0 1:59 6523 Mike Betz

Oct 24 MERCYHURST  L 2-3 30/22 4-3-0 3-1-0 2:12 2103 Mike Betz

* Oct 31 ALASKA FAIRBANKS W 4-2 32/21 5-3-0 4-1-0 2:15 2158 Mike Betz

* Nov 01 ALASKA FAIRBANKS W 3-2 32/43 6-3-0 5-1-0 2:14 2357 Mike Betz

* Nov 07 at Northern Michigan  L 1-2 32/23 6-4-0 5-2-0 2:05 3348 Mike Betz

* Nov 08 at Northern Michigan W 6-1 28/14 7-4-0 6-2-0 2:00 3746 Mike Betz

* Nov 14 #5 MICHIGAN  L 0-4 30/31 7-5-0 6-3-0 2:13 9954 Mike Betz

* Nov 15 #5 MICHIGAN W 5-2 29/46 8-5-0 7-3-0 2:08 4381 Mike Betz

Nov 21 at Colgate W 2-1 16/33 9-5-0 7-3-0 2:07 1921 Dave Caruso

Nov 22 at #11 Cornell W 4-3 26/26 10-5-0 7-3-0 2:20 3836 Mike Betz

* Nov 29 at Bowling Green W 7-0 26/26 11-5-0 8-3-0 2:11 2532 Mike Betz

* Dec 05 MIAMI  L 1-2 33/33 11-6-0 8-4-0 2:08 4607 Mike Betz

* Dec 06 at Miami  L 2-4 30/31 11-7-0 8-5-0 2:24 2319 Mike Betz

% Dec 27 vs #3 Maine W 4-2 36/21 12-7-0 8-5-0 2:24 7255 Mike Betz

% Dec 28 vs #14 Cornell  L o t 3-4 23/17 12-8-0 8-5-0 2:15 6258 Mike Betz

Jan 06 QUINNIPIAC W 1-0 50/14 13-8-0 8-5-0 2:05 1774 Dave Caruso

* Jan 09 at #8 Michigan  L 2-3 29/29 13-9-0 8-6-0 2:25 6915 Mike Betz

* Jan 10 at #8 Michigan  L 1-7 16/28 13-10-0 8-7-0 2:23 6859 Mike Betz

* Jan 16 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE W 5-0 42/17 14-10-0 9-7-0 2:03 4183 Mike Betz

* Jan 17 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE W 3-2 30/29 15-10-0 10-7-0 1:56 4090 Mike Betz

* Jan 23 MICHIGAN STATE  L 2-4 44/26 15-11-0 10-8-0 2:13 5251 Mike Betz

* Jan 24 MICHIGAN STATE  L 0-3 28/25 15-12-0 10-9-0 2:05 8341 Mike Betz

* Jan 31 at Bowling Green W 4-3 30/17 16-12-0 11-9-0 2:27 4210 Mike Betz

* Feb 6 at Ferris State  L 2-5 42/27 16-13-0 11-10-0 2:20 1801 Mike Betz

* Feb 7 at Ferris State W 6-0 45/26 17-13-0 12-10-0 2:10 2269 Dave Caruso

* Feb 13 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 3-1 27/25 18-13-0 13-10-0 2:07 5511 Dave Caruso

* Feb 14 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 4-3 27/25 19-13-0 14-10-0 2:23 4601 Dave Caruso

* Feb 20 at Western Michigan  L 1-4 20/32 19-14-0 14-11-0 2:23 3036 Dave Caruso

* Feb 21 at Western Michigan W 5-1 18/30 20-14-0 15-11-0 2:20 3321 Mike Betz

* Mar 05 at #9 Miami  L o t 3-4 33/23 20-15-0 15-12-0 2:28 2850 Mike Betz

* Mar 06 #9 MIAMI W 5-4 23/28 21-15-0 16-12-0 2:18 8001 Mike Betz

$ Mar 12 BOWLING GREEN W 3-2 40/30 22-15-0 16-12-0 2:03 1793 Mike Betz

$ Mar 13 BOWLING GREEN W 5-2 45/17 23-15-0 16-12-0 2:07 2055 Mike Betz

@ Mar 18 vs Notre Dame Wot 6-5 49/34 24-15-0 16-12-0 2:47 6238 Dave Caruso

@ Mar 19 vs Miami Wot 4-3 28/21 25-15-0 16-12-0 2:34 11651 Dave Caruso

@ Mar 20 vs Michigan W 4-2 32/28 26-15-0 16-12-0 2:21 17895 Dave Caruso

! Mar 26 vs Wisconsin  L o t 0-1 28/29 26-16-0 16-12-0 3:10 5223 Dave Caruso

^Lefty McFadden Invitational, Dayton, Ohio;
%Everblades College Classic, Estero, Fla.
$CCHA Tournament First Round; @CCHA Super Six,
Detroit; !NCAA Tourney East Regional, Albany, N.Y.

Team Record W-L-T

Overall: 26-16-0

Conference: 16-12-0

Home: 12-6-0

Away: 9-7-0

Neutral: 5-3-0

Overtime: 2-3-0

Attendance Dates Total Avg.

Total: 42 197409 4700

Home: 18 76064 4226

Away: 16 62005 3875

Neutral: 8 59340 7418



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Shots Penalties Power Plays
Date Opponent Score Goals Assists Shots Pen-Min Pen-Min G-Ch G-Ch
Oct 03 vs Denver 2-5 2 / 5 4 / 6 25 / 29 8-16 / 11-22 1-10 / 1-7
Oct 04 vs Miami 5-3 5 / 3 9 / 6 29 / 33 13-26 / 10-20 1-7 / 3-10
Oct 10 NOTRE DAME 2-5 2 / 5 3 / 10 33 / 29 8-16 / 6-12 0-4 / 2-7
Oct 11 NOTRE DAME 3-1 3 / 1 6 / 2 39 / 30 5-10 / 6-12 0-5 / 0-4
Oct 17 at Michigan State 5-0 5 / 0 7 / 0 30 / 24 7-14 / 7-14 2-5 / 0-4
Oct 18 at Michigan State 4-1 4 / 1 4 / 2 21 / 24 6-12 / 5-10 1-3 / 0-4
Oct 24 MERCYHURST 2-3 2 / 3 4 / 6 30 / 22 8-16 / 5-10 2-5 / 2-8
Oct 31 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 4-2 4 / 2 8 / 1 32 / 21 10-20 / 10-20 1-5 / 0-4
Nov 01 ALASKA FAIRBANKS 3-2 3 / 2 4 / 3 32 / 43 7-14 / 8-16 1-5 / 0-4
Nov 07 at Northern Michigan 1-2 1 / 2 2 / 1 32 / 23 5-10 / 6-12 0-4 / 0-3
Nov 08 at Northern Michigan 6-1 6 / 1 11 / 2 28 / 14 10-28 / 10-28 0-5 / 1-5
Nov 14 MICHIGAN 0-4 0 / 4 0 / 8 30 / 31 6-12 / 6-12 0-4 / 0-4
Nov 15 MICHIGAN 5-2 5 / 2 10 / 2 29 / 46 13-37 / 11-22 0-3 / 0-4
Nov 21 at Colgate 2-1 2 / 1 4 / 2 16 / 33 9-18 / 9-26 0-6 / 1-7
Nov 22 at Cornell 4-3 4 / 3 8 / 6 26 / 26 11-22 / 6-12 1-3 / 3-8
Nov 29 at Bowling Green 7-0 7 / 0 11 / 0 26 / 26 9-21 / 9-18 3-7 / 0-7
Dec 05 MIAMI 1-2 1 / 2 2 / 4 33 / 33 8-24 / 7-25 0-6 / 1-7
Dec 06 at Miami 2-4 2 / 4 3 / 7 30 / 31 11-22 / 12-24 0-10 / 2-9
Dec 27 vs Maine 4-2 4 / 2 7 / 4 36 / 21 10-20 / 12-24 2-9 / 2-7
Dec 28 vs Cornell 3-4 3 / 4 5 / 8 23 / 17 3-14 / 6-12 1-6 / 0-2
Jan 06 QUINNIPIAC 1-0 1 / 0 0 / 0 50 / 14 2-4 / 5-10 0-5 / 0-2
Jan 09 at Michigan 2-3 2 / 3 4 / 6 29 / 29 9-18 / 5-10 0-4 / 2-8
Jan 10 at Michigan 1-7 1 / 7 2 / 12 16 / 28 16-56 / 15-54 1-6 / 2-7
Jan 16 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE 5-0 5 / 0 8 / 0 42 / 17 3-6 / 3-6 0-3 / 0-3
Jan 17 LAKE SUPERIOR STATE 3-2 3 / 2 6 / 4 30 / 29 6-12 / 4-8 1-4 / 2-6
Jan 23 MICHIGAN STATE 2-4 2 / 4 3 / 6 44 / 26 7-22 / 8-16 0-4 / 0-2
Jan 24 MICHIGAN STATE 0-3 0 / 3 0 / 4 28 / 25 7-14 / 6-12 0-5 / 1-6
Jan 31 at Bowling Green 4-3 4 / 3 8 / 5 30 / 17 14-28 / 12-24 1-7 / 1-9
Feb 6 at Ferris State 2-5 2 / 5 4 / 5 42 / 27 6-12 / 10-20 2-6 / 0-2
Feb 7 at Ferris State 6-0 6 / 0 11 / 0 45 / 26 11-22 / 9-18 2-6 / 0-8
Feb 13 NEBRASKA-OMAHA 3-1 3 / 1 5 / 1 27 / 25 7-14 / 6-12 0-5 / 0-6
Feb 14 NEBRASKA-OMAHA 4-3 4 / 3 8 / 5 27 / 25 11-22 / 19-62 3-8 / 1-5
Feb 20 at Western Michigan 1-4 1 / 4 1 / 7 20 / 32 10-20 / 7-14 0-4 / 0-6
Feb 21 at Western Michigan 5-1 5 / 1 6 / 2 18 / 30 17-53 / 10-20 1-5 / 1-9
Mar 05 at Miami 3-4 3 / 4 6 / 6 33 / 23 8-16 / 6-12 1-6 / 2-8
Mar 06 MIAMI 5-4 5 / 4 10 / 6 23 / 28 9-18 / 6-12 3-4 / 2-7
Mar 12 BOWLING GREEN 3-2 3 / 2 4 / 4 40 / 30 3-6 / 1-2 0-1 / 0-3
Mar 13 BOWLING GREEN 5-2 5 / 2 6 / 3 45 / 17 6-23 / 6-12 0-5 / 1-5
Mar 18 vs Notre Dame 6-5 6 / 5 10 / 5 49 / 34 8-16 / 8-16 3-5 / 1-5
Mar 19 vs Miami 4-3 4 / 3 5 / 3 28 / 21 3-6 / 3-6 0-2 / 1-2
Mar 20 vs Michigan 4-2 4 / 2 4 / 4 32 / 28 5-10 / 3-6 1-1 / 0-3
Mar 26 vs Wisconsin 0-1 0 / 1 0 / 2 28 / 29 6-12 / 4-8 0-4 / 0-6
Totals 134-106 134 / 106 223 / 170 1306 / 111 341-782 / 318-711 35-212 / 35-233

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Ohio State - TEAM GAME HIGHS

POINTS 18 at Bowling Green (Nov 29, 2003)
GOALS 7 at Bowling Green (Nov 29, 2003)
ASSISTS 11 at Ferris State (Feb 7, 2004)

11 at Bowling Green (Nov 29, 2003)
11 at Northern Michigan (Nov 08, 2003)

SHOTS ON GOAL 50 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)
SAVES 44 vs Michigan (Nov 15, 2003)
PENALTIES 17 at Western Michigan (Feb 21, 2004)
PENALTY MINUTES 56 at Michigan (Jan 10, 2004)

Opponent - GAME HIGHS

POINTS 19 at Michigan (Jan 10, 2004)
GOALS 7 at Michigan (Jan 10, 2004)
ASSISTS 12 at Michigan (Jan 10, 2004)
SHOTS ON GOAL 46 vs Michigan (Nov 15, 2003)
SAVES 49 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)
PENALTIES 19 vs Nebraska-Omaha (Feb 14, 2004)
PENALTY MINUTES 62 vs Nebraska-Omaha (Feb 14, 2004)



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Ohio State - GAME LOWS

POINTS 0 vs Michigan (Nov 14, 2003)
0 vs Michigan State (Jan 24, 2004)
0 vs Wisconsin (Mar 26, 2004)

GOALS 0 vs Michigan (Nov 14, 2003)
0 vs Michigan State (Jan 24, 2004)
0 vs Wisconsin (Mar 26, 2004)

ASSISTS 0 vs Michigan (Nov 14, 2003)
0 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)
0 vs Michigan State (Jan 24, 2004)
0 vs Wisconsin (Mar 26, 2004)

SHOTS ON GOAL 16 at Colgate (Nov 21, 2003)
16 at Michigan (Jan 10, 2004)

SAVES 13 at Northern Michigan (Nov 08, 2003)
13 vs Cornell (Dec 28, 2003)

PENALTIES 2 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)
PENALTY MINUTES 4 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)

Opponent - GAME LOWS

POINTS 0 at Michigan State (Oct 17, 2003)
0 at Bowling Green (Nov 29, 2003)
0 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)
0 vs Lake Superior State (Jan 16, 2004)
0 at Ferris State (Feb 7, 2004)

GOALS 0 at Michigan State (Oct 17, 2003)
0 at Bowling Green (Nov 29, 2003)
0 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)
0 vs Lake Superior State (Jan 16, 2004)
0 at Ferris State (Feb 7, 2004)

ASSISTS 0 at Michigan State (Oct 17, 2003)
0 at Bowling Green (Nov 29, 2003)
0 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)
0 vs Lake Superior State (Jan 16, 2004)
0 at Ferris State (Feb 7, 2004)

SHOTS ON GOAL 14 at Northern Michigan (Nov 08, 2003)
14 vs Quinnipiac (Jan 06, 2004)

SAVES 13 at Western Michigan (Feb 21, 2004)
PENALTIES 1 vs Bowling Green (Mar 12, 2004)
PENALTY MINUTES 2 vs Bowling Green (Mar 12, 2004)



Ohio State Men's Hockey 2003-04
Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Jul 06, 2012)

All games

Ohio State - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS 4 Matt Beaudoin vs Notre Dame (Mar 18, 2004)
4 Dan Knapp at Ferris State (Feb 7, 2004)

GOALS 3 Dan Knapp at Ferris State (Feb 7, 2004)
3 Paul Caponigri at Northern Michigan (Nov 08, 2003)

ASSISTS 3 Doug Andress vs Notre Dame (Mar 18, 2004)
3 Paul Caponigri vs Miami (Mar 06, 2004)
3 Paul Caponigri vs Nebraska-Omaha (Feb 14, 2004)
3 Sean Collins at Northern Michigan (Nov 08, 2003)

SHOTS 10 Doug Andress vs Michigan State (Jan 23, 2004)
SAVES 44 Mike Betz vs Michigan (Nov 15, 2003)
PENALTIES 6 Nate Guenin at Michigan (Jan 10, 2004)
PENALTY MINUTES 28 Nate Guenin at Michigan (Jan 10, 2004)


